K21000344019

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Specifican Nature Business
Office Use Only



800382355968

02/28/22--01037--014 **25.00

2022 JUN -7 PM 6: 08
SECRETABLE OF STATE

A. BUTLER JUN 10 2022

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration S Division of Co				
	HARTER LLC	•		
SUBJECT:	Name of Lin	anted Liability Company	_ '	
The enclosed Articles of	of Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	oondence concerning this matter	to the following:		
	Anthony Poma			
		Name of Person		
	OPER CHARTER LLC			
		Firm/Company		
	29 JANA DR			
		Address		
	PONCE INLET, FL 3212	7		
	Name of Limited Liability Company s of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. espondence concerning this matter to the following: Anthony Poma Name of Person OPER CHARTER LLC Firm/Company 29 JANA DR Address PONCE INLET. FL 32127 City/State and Zip Code tpbuffit@icloud.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) on concerning this matter, please call: 321 303-8634 at (Area Code Daytime Telephone Number)			
F. C. W. C. C.		•		
For further information	concerning this matter, please c	all:		
ANTHONY POMA				
Name	of Person		ımber	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	-	Certified Copy Cert (additional copy is enclosed) Cert	tificate of Status & - tified Copy	
Mailing Addre		Street Address: Registration Section		
-	Corporations	Division of Corporations		
P.O. Box 63	27	The Centre of Tallahassee		
Tallahassee,	FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Sui	ite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

MILLER & CARUSO, LLC

Tax and Accounting Services 486 N. Harbor City Blvd. Melbourne, FL32935 (321)259-7704 Steven Caruso MBA, Enrolled Agent

June 3, 2022

ATTENTION: ANISSA BUTLER Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: OPER CHARTER LLC 29 JANA DR PONCE INLET, FL 32127

FLORIDA DOCUMENT NUMBER: L21000344019

To Anissa Butler,

We are writing in regard to our client Oper Charter LLC in response to Articles of Amendment for Tax Year 2022. Our client was requesting a name change from OPER CHARTER LLC to ANTHONY POMA PLLC to participate in Real Estate activity. We have attached a copy of the Articles of Amendment with additional information that was requested. Apologize for the delay, as our client has not received correspondence and learned of this matter after making a phone call to the Division of Corporations for the status. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions please contact my office at (321) 259-7704

Sincerely,

Steven Caruso MBA

Enrolled Agent

COVER LETTER

	tegistration Se Division of Corp			
ot to trace	OPER CFLA	RTER LLC	Name of Limited Liability Company nent and fee(s) are submitted for filling. concerning this matter to the following: nony Poma Name of Person R CHARTER LLC	
SUPJEC'	! :	Name of Lim	ited Liability Company	
		Anthony Poma		
			Name of Person	
		OPER CHARTER LLC		
			Firm/Company	
		29 JANA DR		
•			Adáress	
		PONCE DILET, FL 32123	7	
		tpbuffit@icloud.com	City/State and Zip Code	
		· =	to be used for future annual report notifi-	cation)
For furthe	r information o	oncerning this matter, please o	all:	
ANTHON	NY POMA		321 303-8634 a: ()	
	Name of	Person		Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for th	e following amount:		
≘ \$25.0	0 Filing Fee	© \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	© \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Ŋ	Mailing Addres	s:	Street Address:	

Registration Section Division of Corporations

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallabassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

(Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.)

FILED

OPER CHARTER LLC

2022 JUN -7 PH 6: 08

· ·	IAL	LANASSEE, FL
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Co	ompany were filed on 07/29/2021	and assigned
Florida document number 1.21000344019	<u>_</u> .	
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limi	ted liability company bere:	
anthony poma pllc		
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limi	ited Liability Company," the designation "	LLC" or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDR	RESSI	
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:		
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	<u></u>	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered	d office address on our records, <u>er</u>	iter the name of the new registe
agent and/or the new registered office address here:		
No. 11 a Chiana Decimared Agents		
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street at	riàres
	Cin [.]	. Florida
	Ciry	My Creat

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

_			·							_
_	 		<u></u>	·						_
_										 .
-		 ,		····						
_		·					 			
-						· · · · · ·				
			<u> </u>		······				<u>-</u>	
										_
_										
-		_								
_										
_						 .				—
_										
-									 	
_					• • • •					
nar n				((()	1/01/2022			(. 1)	
na- •ii	ive date, if	OUTET TEAT Detection des	CDE-CHIE.O	oi innug: _	יייים אר זייים	in date of fift	no or more tha	optiot d zifte des 60 c	ia)) ling.) Pursuant to	605 0207
									iate will not be	
ocum	ent's effect	ve d a te op t	he Departme	ent of State	e's records.					
e recon	d specifies s	delayed eff	ective date,	бил пот ак	effective ti	me; at 12:01	ែ ឧm. on ibe	earlier of: (b)	The Hith day :	after the
rd is fil	eć.									
Dated	FEBRUAR	Y 02		. 2	2022	•				
•		77/								
	\mathcal{C}	IL (<u>_</u>		<u>-</u>				
			Signatu	int of a mem	nber of autho	orized represa	mtative of a m	=mber	-	•
			\ `			•				

Filing Fee: \$25.00



March 7, 2022

ANTHONY PONA 29 JANA DR PONCE INLET, FL 32127

SUBJECT: OPER CHARTER LLC Ref. Number: L21000344019

We have received your document for OPER CHARTER LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

YOU MUST BE SPECIFIC IN THE NATURE OF YOUR BUSINESS.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 722A00005437

Anissa Butler Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

RECEIVED PH 12: 10 2022 1114 -7 TE.IL THE THE

32314-632727

Registration Sections Division of Corporations PO.BOX 6327 Attention: Anissa Butter Tallahasee, FC 32314 ինիի մինկայի հայիսի գիրի թինի ին ին ին հայարանում և ին հե

ORLANDO FL 328

3 JUN 2022 PM 5 L

\$0.53 0 US POSTAGE FIRST-CLASS 062S0007561238 32935